GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1271
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2012

ONGOING POWER PROJECTS
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo;Raghavan Shri M. K.

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the details of power projects started during the last three years in the country, project and State-wise;

(b) the details of the ongoing power projects along with their present power generation capacity, project and State/UT wise;

(c) whether there has been delay in commissioning of various power projects in the country;

(d) if so, the details thereof and the time and cost overrun of these projects along with cost/expenditure incurred on such projects; and

(e) the time by which ongoing power projects are likely to be commissioned?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF POWER (SHRIK.C. VENUGOPAL)

(a) : State-wise details of thermal and hydro power projects started during the last three years in the country are given at Annex-l and
Annex-1A, respectively.

(b): State-wise details of under construction thermal and hydro power projects along with their power generation capacity and likely
commissioning dates are given at Annex-lland Annex-Il A, respectively.

(c) to (e): The details of on-going thermal and hydro power projects having time and cost overrun along with their original/ latest cost
and expenditure incurred so far are given at Annex-llland Annex-lll A, respectively.
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